
APRIL 2O2O

INCOME CATEGORY MONTH 2O2O YTD 2020 Budget 2020 Proiect 2019 YTD
CDRP Funds '19,341.51 64.471 .73 64,471.73 21,915.13
Agency Funds

A- Charlevoix County 10,000.00 20.000.00 37,000.00 40,000.00 9,250.00
B. Emmet County 8,355.00 33,420.00 33,420.00 16,710.00
C. VORP Charlevoix 916.66 s,666.64 1 1,000.00 11,000.00 1,833.32
D, VORP Emmet
E. CDP Chadevoix 8,000.0q 8,000.00 8,000.00 8,000.00
E.Fees for Service

F. ACVS Fees
295.30 2,955.30

750.00

12,000.00

4,000.00
8,000.00

3,000.00

2,630.00

3,750.00
G. SPED Fees 150.00 1,500.00 7,000.00 3,000.00 1,250.00
H. Donations 1.00 550.00
l. Donor Campaign 400.00 975 00 5,000.00 5.000.00 450.00
J. Boyne City Hiqh School 19,200.00 19,200.00
K. Theatre Pqrty Petoskey 11,000.00 11.357.2s

1. Sponsorships 350 00 5,800.00 7,075.00
2. Ticket Sales 25 00 2 325.00 2,285.00
3. Other 875.25 709.00

L. Theatre Party Charlevoix 4,500.00 4,500.00
1. Sponsorships 250.00 350.00
2. Ticket Sales

3. Other
M. Reimbursement/Refund 80 00 80.00 80.00
N. lnterest 32.59 142.06 300.00 300.00 117 .00
o.f*!!g

1. 4o-Hour
2.8-Hour 1,850.00 3,500.00 1,8s0 00

Grants

A. Charlevoix Foundation

E, i499l.eyI99!qe!!9, __

100.00 500.00 300.00 200.00
1,300.00

C. Charlevoix Lions
D. Revenue Sharing
E. Women's CIub

Carry-Over from 20'19 4,945.36
TOTAL INCOME 12,249.5s 76,966.76 220,891.73 218,424.34 78,381.67

ln Kind
A. Accountinq Services 100.00 400.00 400.00 100.00
B. Volunteer Medialors 450.00 52,209.00 168,500.00 75,000.00 43,007.00
C. Volunteer Labor 300.00 490.00 140.00
D Volunteer Tralning

E. Mediation Locations 3,559.00 7,310.00 5,000.00 3,100.00
F. Rent 1,300.00 5,200.00 15,600.00 15,600.00 3,900.00
G. EquipmenUSupplies 100 00 100.00 30.00
H. Cell Phone 149.15 735.04 1,575.00 1,575.00 589.06
L Theatre Party Petoskev 3,900.00 5,390.75 3,940.65
J. Theatre Party Charlevoix 750.00 750.00
K. Traininq Locations 300.00
L. Mileage
M. GoToMyPC

18.00 500.00

350.00
500.00
350.00

N. Executive Director 298.07 5,000.00 5,000.00 368.68
IN KINO INCOME 2,199.r5 62,609.11 203,985.00 109,965.75 55,'t75.39

TOTAL + IN KIND INCOME 14,448.70 139,575.87 424,876.73 328,390.09 133,557.06



EXPENSECATEGORY MONTH 2020 \ro 2020 Budget 2020 Proiect 2019 YTD
1. Pe6onnel

4, Sqlqllgs 10,538.46 41,423.07 '137,000.00 137,000.00 47 ,877 .39
B. FICA 807 86 3,746.95 10,480.50 10,480.50 3,983.49
C WoJkert Comp€nsation 455.00 455.00 173.00
D. Unemployment 62.7 5 '154.80 154.80 260.45
E. lnsurance/Education 5,000.00
F. BC Salary i 98,.73 7,926.92 19,200.00 19.200.00 5.881.83
G BC FICA 160,13 648.42 1,468.80 1 468 80 518.17

2,4999!41!9 425.00 5,410.00 5,4'10.00 505.00

9. /\cLvertisillg 240.00 1,060.00 2,628.00 1,748.00 1 710 26
4. Charlevoix Office

A. Rent 100.00 500.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 500.00
B. Telephone 81.16 241.11 480.00 480.00 119.97

5.. Communications

A. Telephone 139.96 559.84 '1,680.00 1,680.00 419.88
B. lnternet 86.98 900.00 900.00 224.94

. Contractual 1.112 OO 1,787.40 2,842.OO 3,565.00 3,534 40

, Eq!a!E!t
A. Purchase 99 00 0.00 0.00 290.00
B. Repair & Maintenance 0.00 0.00

8. lnsurance

A Cy!gr... 123.00 123.00 123.00
B. Directo's. Offrcers. Emp.Prac 1,199.00 1,199.00
C. Business Protectron 1,155.00 1,155 00

9. Occupancy - Rent 650.00 3,250.00 7,800.00 7,800.00 3 2s0.00
10. Other

A. Board 441.48 828.00 700.00 277.68
B. Executive Director 197 50 547.00 2,719.00 1,700.00 g 12.66
C. Hospitality 106.37 1,'100.00 600.00 7.92
D. Licenses, Fees, Dues 165.00 727.11 1,345.00 2,100 00 872.42
E, PD 0.00 0.00
F. Staff Retreat 245.00 245.O0
G. Theatre Party Petoskev 260.00 2,591.69 2,395.00 2,938.69 2,988.74
H. Theatre Party Charlevoix 1,484 00 1,484.00
l. Misceilaneous 22.00

1 1. Postage 193.98 2,692.00 2,100.00 46't.94
12. Printing 3,000.00 1,500 00 1,354.00
13. Reimbursement
14 Supplies 44 04 1,099.34 4,000.00 2,000.00 417.96
15. Training

A.40-Hour
B. Advanced 300.00 300.00 556.00 556.00 11.80
C. General Civil

16. Travel

A. Lodging 350.00 0.00
B. l\4eals '168.00 0.00
C. Mileage 344.57 5,'! 30.00 5,'130.00 283.55
D. Other

TOTAL EXPENSES 16,987.82 7 4,563.52 220,065.10 220,072.79 76,837.45
7.cain (Loss) -4,738.27 2,403.24 826.63 -'t,64&45 1,544.22

Comparison of lncome & Expenses '18,996.36 76.966.76 220,891.73 218,424.34 74381.67



9:O7AM NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

os,os,2o Profit & Loss
cash Basis APril 2020

APr 20

Ordinary lncomerExPense
lncome

County Funding
Charlevoix

Total county Funding

Donation
Donor CamPaign

Community

Total Donor CamPaign

Total Donation

Fees
DiYorce
General Civil
Post Judgement
SPED

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Theatre Party PetoskeY

SuPPorter
SPonsor
Tickets

Total Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Fund Raising

lnterest
R6fund

Rotary club of East Jordan

Total Refund

VORP
charlevoix

Total VORP

Total lncome

Expense
BC

Salaries & Wages
Payroll Expense

Total Bc

Advertising
charlevolx Office

Rent
TelePhone

Totat Gharlevoix Office

Communications

10,000.00

10,000.00

400.00

400.00

400.00

195.30
50.00
50.00

't50.00

50.00
300.00

25.00

375.00

375.00

32.59

80.00

916.66

916.66

12,249.55

1,981.73
160.13

2,141.86

240.00

100.00
81.16

181.16
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9:07 AM

05/05/20
Cash Basls

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

April 2020

Apr 20

lnternet
Telephone

Total Communications

Contractual
lnsurance

Cyber

Total Insurance

Occupancy
Rent

Total Occupancy

Other
Executive Director
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Training

Advanced

Total Training

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

86.98
139.95

224.94

1,112.00

123.00

123.00

650.00

650.00

't97.50
165.00
260.00

622.50

807.86
10,538.46

44.04

300.00

16,987.82

4,738.27

4,738.?7
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9:34 Am

05/05/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

Apr 20

2,141.86
308.10
828.04
100.00
320.00
123.00
155.00

8.00
500.00

10.00
11,346.32

197.50
650.00
300.00

g!3

Expenses by Vendor Summary
April 2020

BC Payroll Distribution
Charter Communications
Chemical Bank
City of Charlevoix
Dan McGuire
Frankenmuth lnsurance
Harbor Springs Chamber of commerce
Mccardel Water Conditioning
Northern Michigan Review
Online Payroll Service Fee
Payroll Distribution
Rotary Club of Petoskey
St. Francis Xavier
Stafford's Hospitality

TOTAL

Page 1



9:27 AM

05/05/20
Cash Basls

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2020

Jan - Apr 20

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

CDP
CDRP Funds

1st Quarter

Total CDRP Funds

County Funding
Charlevoix
Emmet

Total County Funding

Donation
Donor Campaign

Board Member
Community

Total Donor Campaign

Donation - Other

Total Donation

Fees
ACVS
Breach of Contract
Divorce
General Civil
Guardianship
Landlord/Tenant
Post Judgement
SPED

Total Fees

Fund Raising
Theatre Party Charlevoix

Sponsor

Total Theatre Party Gharlevoix

Theatre Party Petoskey
Advance
Supporter
Bottle Return
Donation
Raffle
Sponsor
Tickets
Tip Jar

Total Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Fund Raising

Grants
Charlevoix Foundation

8,000.00

19,341.51

19,341.51

20,000.00
8,355.00

28,355.00

300.00
675.00

975.00

1.00

976.00

750.00
100.00

1,355.30
920.00
355.00

50.00
175.00

1,s00.00

5,205.30

250.00

250.00

400.00
850.00

2.00
150.00
257.00

4,950.00
2,325.00

66.25

9,000.25

9,250.25

't00.00
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9:27 AM

05/05/20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2020

Jan - Apr 20

Total Grants

Interest
Refund

Rotary Club of East Jordan

Total Refund

Training & Workshops
Advanced

Total Training & Workshop6

VORP
Charlevoix

Total VORP

Total lncome

Expense
BC

Salaries & Wages
Payroll Expense

Total BC

Accounting
Advertising
Charlevoix Office

Rent
Telephone

Total Gharlevoix Office

Communications
lnternet
Telephone

100.00

142.06

80.00

1 ,850.00

1,850.00

3,666.64

3,666.64

Total Communications 895.76

Contractual 1,787.40
Equipment Expense

Purchase 99.00

Total Equipment Expense

Fringe Benefits
Unemployment

Total Fringe Benefits

lnsurance
Gyber

62.75

Total lnsurance {23.00

Occupancy
Rent 3,250.00

Total Occupancy

Other

76,966.76

7,926.92
648.42

8,575.34

425.00
1,060.00

500.00
241.71

741.71

335.92
559.84

62.75

123.00

3,250.00

Page 2
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9:27 Ail

05/05/20
Cash Baslg

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Profit & Loss

January through April 2020

Jan - Apr 20

Board
Executive Director
Hospitality
Licenses, Fees, Dues
Misc.
Theatre Party Petoskey

Total Other

Payroll Expenses
Postage
Salaries and Wages
Supplies
Training

Advanced

Total Training

Travel
Mileage

Total Travel

Total Expense

Net Ordinary lncome

Net lncome

441.48
547.00
106.37
727 .11

22.00
2,591.69

4,435.65

3,746.95
193.98

47 ,423.07
1,099.34

300.00

300.00

344.57

74,563.52

2,403.24
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9:33 AM

05,05'20
Cash Basis

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION

r*0" 
1::,""f y.*Sl?:,:y,T," " "

RC Pavroll Distribution
ctradevoix Ctramber of Gommerce

charter Communications
chemical Bank
City of Charlevoix
Culligan
Dan McGuire
East Jordan Rotary Club
ffi;;;;",Y t";artment or Public works

EPS
Frankenmuth lnsurance
Gordon Food Service
iaiuo, sPtlng" chamber of commerce

Jane Millar
Judi Doan
Kammerman & Bascom
Karen Cole
Laura Buckingham
McCardel Watel Conditionlng
Norttr Country Publishing CorP

Northern Michigan Review

Online PaYroll Sewice Fee

Pavroll Distribution
PeioskeY Chamber of Commerce

Petoskey Cinema
Pitney Bowes
Rotary
Rotary club of Petoskey

SkY's the Limit
St. Francis Xavier
Stafford's HosPitality
TaYlor Rental
The 501 Alliance
The Print ShoP
TroPhY Case

TOTAL

Jan - APr 20

8,575.34
380.00

1,137 .47
1,804.64

500.00
26.50

1,359-00
80.00

100.00
185.40
123.00
189.54
290.00
400.00
104.62
425.00

94.14
250.48

34.50
200.00
500.00

40.00
51,170.02

665.00
786.50
193.98
299.50
197.50
108'99

3,250.00
300.00
220.65

62'75
500.00

9.00

:l:1563'5'?
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9:35 AM

05/05/20

Cash Basis

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
Savings 4Front
CD Bank of N. Ml 806536
CD Char State Bank 18756
CD Char State Bank 18910
CD Chemical Bank 8036'11
CD Chemlcal Bank 804631
CD Chemical Bank 806536
CD First Comm. Bank 60302215
CD First Comm. Bank 60302716
Checking 1st Community Bank
Money Market Fifth Third
Money Market PNC
Petty Cash
Savings Chase
Savings Chemical Bank

Total Checking/Savings

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation
Equipment

Purchase
Equipment - Other

Total Equipment

Total Fixed Assets

Other Assets
lnvestments . CCCF
lnvestments . PHSACF

Total Other Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NORTHERN COMMUNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of April 30, 2020

Apr 30, 20 Apr 30, 19 $ Change % Change

27,042.66
0.00

6,067.23
12,383.89

6,682.,12
6,335.29
6,519.42
7,944.25
5,671.33

57,413.76
5,002.73
5,008.16

100.00
0.00

20,327.71

15,892.35
7.95

6,039.46
't2,355.06
6,6i18.83
6,303.71
6,486-86
7,916.52
5,648.65

54,904.33
5,001.37
5,005.64

100.00
8,092.43

20,3't8.26

11,150.31
-7.95
27.77
28.83
33.29
31.58
32.56
3't.73
22.6a

2,509.43
1.36
2.52
0.00

-8,092.43
9.45

70.20/o
-100.0%

0.5%
0.2yo
0.5%
0.50/o

0.5%
o.4%
0.4%
4.60/0

0.00/o

0.1%
0.oy.

-100.0%
0.1%

166,502.55 160,721.42 5,781.13

r65,502.55

-39,876.17

44,523.75
-1,788.00

160,721.42

-36,962.77

44,523.75
-1,788.00

5,781.13 3.6%

-7.910

0.o%
0.0%

-2,9.!3.40

0.00
0-00

42,735.75 42,735.7 5

2,859.58

r0,9't 9.45
16,747.44

5,772.98

10,579.,t6
15,073.24

-2,913.40

240.00
't!f!!0
1,954.20

-50.5%

2.3%
11.4%

27,706.90 25,752.70 7.6o/o

197,069.03 192,247.10 4,821.93 2.50k
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9:35 Atl
0r0r20
Cash Ba3l3

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Other Current Liabilities

BC State lncome Tax Withheld
BC Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC Michigan Unemployment
BF Slate lncome Tax Withheld
BF Michigan Unemployment
BF FICA Tax Withheld
BF Federal lncome Tax Withheld
BC FICA Tax Withheld
RP Michigan Unemployment
RP State tncome Tax Withheld
RP FICA Tax Withheld
RP Fede.al lncome Tax Withheld
Fede,al lncome Tax Withheld
Fica Tax Withheld
tllchigan Unemployment
State lncome Tax Withheld

Total Other Current Liabilities

Toial Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
'Retalned Earnings
Opening Bal Equity
Net lncome

Total Equity

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

NORTHERN COMI'UNITY MEDIATION
Balance Sheet Prev Year Comparison

As of Aprll 30, 2020

Apr 30, 20 Apr 30, 19 S change % Change

279.1'l
43.00

218.11
975.77

,t,t.01

4,956.02
1,068.69

479.02
97.81

-'t71.32
-568.27

-90.00
-269.69

-3,410.31
1,9s0.48
-597.49

242.30
28.00
79.07

975.?7
fl.01

4,956.02
1,068.69

402.21
97.8t

-171.32
-568.27
-90.00

-2r3.69
-3,394.87
r,756.69

-674.23

36.81
r5.00

139.0,r
0.00
0-00
0.00
0.00

76.81
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

-66.00
-15.14
r93.79
-23.26

1s.20/o
53.6%

175.4%
0.0%
0.00/.
0.0%
0.0%

19.1%
0.00/.
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

-26.26/0

4.iyo
11.00/.
-3.5"/o

4,471.94 4,505.19 366.75 8.',t%

4,471.94 4,505.19 366.75 a.10/o

4,A7'1.94

189,793.86
.0.01

2,403.24

4,505.19 366.75

3,986.'t6
0.00

469.02

8.1./.

2.2%
0.00/"

24.3%

185,807.70
-0.0,

't,934.22

192,197.09 187,741.91 4,455.18

197,069.03 192,247.10 4,421.93 2.50/o
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